Imperial County Workforce & Economic Development

Division of Community & Economic Development

Priscilla Lopez ICWED Director



2799 S. 4th Street El Centro, CA 92243 Tel: (760) 337-5000 Fax: (760) 370-5005

NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Imperial County Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy
(CEDS) Document
2018 – 2019 Update
30 Day Public Comment Period
June 30, 2020 – July 29, 2020

The Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy Committee is seeking public comment on the recently updated 2018-2019 Imperial County Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) document. The CEDS document is the culmination of the process designed to bring together the public and private sectors to diversify and strengthen our regional economy. The information contained in the document may be used for future planning, funding applications and development projects as we move forward within the region. It is required by the Economic Development Administration (EDA) to submit this document in order to qualify for assistance under its public works economic adjustment, and most planning programs.

This document, as well as the mandatory criteria used in the creation of the document, is available for review at: https://imperialcounty.org/ and at: http://www.imperialcountyced.com/ or at the Imperial County Workforce and Economic Development Office, located at 2799 S. 4th Street, El Centro, CA. 92243.

Please submit any questions or comments to the Imperial County Workforce & Economic Development Department. You may contact Priscilla Lopez at (442) 265-4985, or by email priscillalopez@co.imperial.ca.us. You may also contact Jade Padilla at jadepadilla@co.imperial.ca.us or Tyler Mayo tylermayo@co.imperial.ca.us. Comments will be received by the County of Imperial beginning June 30, 2020 through July 29, 2020.